Reference Townland of
Applicant Description Decision
No. Development
Re-Amalgation of the Existing
EuroGiant retail premises with
the adjoining John Wood and Not
ED23/01 Jane Rothwell Ballinasloe J . & . .
Co. retail unit at main st. Exempted
Ballinasloe, Co. Galway H53
D2T7 for John Rothwell.
ED23/02 Shane Moroney Woodford Cottage Renovations (Interior)  Exempt
Reconstruction and extension
slatted shed to include Not
ED23/03 Shane O'Connor Cloonabricka
concrete aprons and all Exempted
associated site works.
Slatted shed to include
ED23/04 Pat Coyne Cloonrane concrete aprons and all Exempt
associated site works
Walking track around
. . perimeter of school pitch,
ED23/05 Killeeneen N.S Killeeneen o . Exempt
artificial greass in goal mouths
and in area of 800m2
Full renovation of existin Not
ED23/06 John Paul Donelon Dunmore g
bungalow Exempted
One unit conversion from retail  Invalid
ED23/07 Robert Gleese Loughrea L
to apartment Application
Interior alterations,
ED23/08 Perpetua McNamee Tiernee replacement of defective roof = Exempt
coverings and small extension
Single st t i ith Not
ED23/09 Gemma & Noel Cox Balinasloe Ingle story exiension wi ©
bedroom and bathroom Exempted
To install two run water
ED23/10 Michael & Cormac Power Tynagh harvester tanks to collect rain ~ Exempt
water of agricultural sheds
The proposal is to bring
wireless broadband connection
NBI Infrastructure DAC T/A National point on Inis Meain by
ED23/11 Inish Meain Exempt
/ Broadband Ireland installing a 0.9 metre dish off a P
structure on the island on
behalf on NBI.
Not
ED23/12 Christopher Kearns Kinvara Rebuild Hayshed
Exempted
To erect sn "A" shaped roof
over the existing open slurr
ED23/13 Thomas Burke Ballinasloe g p. Y FI
store to prevent rain water
entering
To install electronic
ED23/14 NBI Infrastructure DAC T/A National Tynagh communications appartus at Exempt
Broadband Ireland ynag L PP P
this site.
ED23/15 HSE (Anne Marie Fallon) Loughrea Exempt




ED23/16

ED23/17

ED23/18

ED23/19

ED23/20

ED23/21

ED23/22

ED23/23

ED23/24

ED23/25

ED23/26

ED23/27

ED23/28
ED23/29

ED23/30

ED23/31

Athenry Co-Operative Livestock Mart Ltd

Thomas Lydon

Susan Ruyston (Boula Hall CLG)

Timmy Ryan

Anthony King

Fergus O'Reilly

David Clarke
Robert Kelly
NBI Infrastructure DAC T/A National

Broadband Ireland

NBI Infrastructure DAC T/A National
Broadband Ireland

Edel & Shane Murphy

Fergus O'Reilly

Larrance Ward
Sean Briscoe

Francis Larkin

Shona Melvin

Athenry

Moycullen

Portumna

Gort

Ballinasloe

Loughrea

Craughwell

Tuam

Oughterard

Tuam

Portumna

Loughrea

Tuam
Ballinasloe

Ballinasloe

Tuam

Lower the existing foot path
which abuts the south gable of
the Mart’s offices. The foot
path will be lowered by

150mm to prevent rising Exempt
dampness. The existing foot
path level is above the level of
the DPC which results in
dampness.
Not
Proposed sand arena (type 5
P (type 5) Exempted
Replace existing windows in
Boula Community Hall. No
. Exempt
structural changes will be
made to the building
Repair and replace cattle crush
. Exempt
and associated yard
Construction of a three bay
Exempt
loose cattle shed
Windows , doors, electrical and
plambing upgrades. Removal Not
of constructed garage fuel
. i Exempted
storage in poor condition and
waste clean up.
Proposed slatted shed and
Exempt

ancillary concrete.
Extension to the rear of the
existing dwelling house with all  Exempt

ancillary site works.

To install electronic
communications appartus at

this site.
National Broadband Ireland
Cabin & ancillary works

Exempt

Exempt

Renovation of existing dwelling
house including rear extension
and the demolition of an
existing shed

Exempt

Electrical and Plumbing
Upgrades (existing
underground ESB Cables in
place). Windows , doors,
electrical and plambing
upgrades. Removal of
constructed garage fuel
storage in poor condition and

waste clean up.
Extension to the rear of the

house 0.0037 Ha.
Extension to dwelling house
Construction of a three bay

slatted cattle shed

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt

Construct new porch alter
existing windows and construct
new roof to existing garage

Not
Exempted



ED23/32

ED23/33

ED23/34

ED23/35

ED23/36

ED23/37

ED23/38

ED23/39

ED23/40

ED23/41

ED23/42

ED23/43

ED23/44

ED23/45

ED23/46

ED23/47

Thomas Moran

Greatrok Ltd

Cortoon Shamrocks GAA Club

Luke Delaney

Keith O'Hara

Ann Havern (Nic Dhonnacha)

Zoe Gaynor Harty

Athas Golf Teo

Renvyle Hotel Itd

NBI Infrastructure DAC T/A National
Broadband Ireland

Pauline Dougan

Sean Coyne
John Fahy

N.S. Colmille

CRB Property Consultants Limited

Perpetua McNamee

Clonbur

Kinvara

Tuam

Ballinasloe

Athenry

An Cheathrd Rua

Athenry

Bearna

Rusheenduff

Maam

Loughrea

Rahoon
Ballinasloe

Leitir Moir

Ardrahan

Tir an Fhia

Construction of a single story
Lesser Horseshoe bat roost of
4.5 sqm, which is considered Not
necessary for the management Exempted
of the Natura 2000 Site,
Ballymaglancy Cave Cong SAC.

Installation of external flood

Exempt
gates (temporary structure)
Replacement of Spectator Not
Stand Exempted
Change of front fagade to Not
return building to residential
. . Exempted
from residential /shop.
Proposed change to approved
exempted development Exempt
ED22/12
Rear extension to existing Not
dwelling house less than 40
Exempted
sq.m
Two storey extension onto an
. Exempt
existing house
1. Use of the existing bar on
the first floor of the building as
a gym. 2. Use of the existing Not
attic room as a proposed
. .. . Exempted
studio. 3. Use of existing lasies
vistors changing room as a
treatment room
1. The revision of 3 front
dormer windors at the first
floor level from contemporary
square zinc clad projections to
a more traditional pitched Exempt
dormer. 2. The revision of the P
single storey projection to the
front of the property to
provide for a pitched rather
than flat roof.
National Broadband Ireland Exempt
Cabin & ancillary works P
Change of use of property from Not
school classroom to childcare
. Exempted
service
Not
Proposed Storage Shed
Exempted
To erect a class 9 Dry
Exempt
store/barn
Naionra a laithriu sa scoil | Not
seamra folamh Exempted
Construction of an agricultural Not

shed. Gross floor area 300 sqm Exempted

Interior alterations,
replacement of defective roof
coverings and extension to
rear.

Exempt



ED23/48

ED23/49

ED23/50

ED23/51

ED23/52

ED23/53

ED23/54

ED23/55

ED23/56

ED23/57

ED23/58

ED23/59

ED23/60

ED23/61

ED23/62

ED23/63

ED23/64

ED23/65

ED23/66

ED23/67

ED23/68

ED23/69

Damien & Yvonner Page

Alan Giblin

Martin Joyce

Bernadette Duffy

Scoil na Maighdine Muire gan Smal
Camus

Barna GAA

Mark Bleahen

David Shaughnessy

Rosemarie Nee

Margaret Walsh

Presentation College Athenry

Tom Slike

Ciara Newcombe

Greenstorm Ltd

William McMahon
Blatnaid Gallagher
Michael Lyons

Turloughmore Hurling Club

Limehill Esker Ltd

Cian Oh'larnain

Sinead Moran

Michael Finn

Athenry

Claregalway

Clonbur
Gort

Casla

Barna

Ballinasloe

Gort

Letterfrack

Loughrea

Athenry

Portumna

Loughrea

Athenry

Craughwell
Killoran
Dunmore

Turloughmore

Claregalway

Inish Mor

Turloughmore

Ballinasloe

Accessible disabled washroom

E t
extended to rear of house xemp
Add an extension to the rear of
the house to relocate Not
bedroom, ensuite & walkin  Exempted
wardrobe.
Proposed extension to existing
. Exempt
dwelling at above address
Rear extension to dwelling Exempt
Multi purpose room (33.7M2)
Exempt
Class 20D exemption P
6.5m x 1.5m x 1.9m (high) 12
no. seats x2 galvanised frame
Exempt
clear ploycarbonate team
dugouts shelters.
Und d slatted sl
nderground slatted slurry Exempt
storage tank
Rear extention to dwelling Exempt
Re-foofing; dry lining, replace Not
existing front porch, replace
& i i Exempted

existing rear extension

Addition of kitchen by

demolishing present kitchen. Exempt

Adapted bathroom

Erection of goal posts and ball Not
stop on training pitch Exempted
Exempt size domestic

extension to rear of existing Exempt

dewlling

Single story extension to rear

Exempt
of external 2 storey dewlling xemp

Proposed change ot
use/conversion of first floor of  Exempt

farmer nuih (front main

Construction of a horse stable  Exempt

Construct a horse exercise area  Exempt

Extension to old dewlling Not
houuse Exempted
Resurfacing existing carpark Not
surface. Area of 2700m2 Exempted
Ommission of fanlight over all
entrance doors and
construction of entrance door
. . Not
and sittingroom head heights
. Exempted
to 2150mm to all dwekkings at
27 unit estate, pl. ref.
22/60674
Construction of argicultureal
. Exempt
machinery storage shed
Construct loose horse shed,
seepage and sand area Exempt

extention

Construction of a slatted shed  Exempt



ED23/70

ED23/71

ED23/72

ED23/73

ED23/74

ED23/75

ED23/76

ED23/77

ED23/78

ED23/79

ED23/80

ED23/81

Alan Giblin

Gunnar Hoolmaa

Rob Thomas

St. Veronica’s Presentation Convent

Eir Mobile

Diarmuid O'Ceidigh

Bridge Rosemarie Nee

Damien & Mike Glynn

Oliver Ruane

CRB Property Consultants Limited

Sean Hawkins

Turloughmore Hurling Club

Claregalway

Furbo

Gort

Tuam

Carna

An Spideal

Elphin

Ballinasloe

Ahascragh

Ardrahan

Oranmore

Turloughmore

Add an extension to the rear of
the house to relocate
bedroom, ensuite & walk in

wardrobe. Relocate existing Not
] . Exempted
septic tank & percolation to
comply with Elos publication
SR6 1991/EPA guidelines.
Extension for kitchen and Not
granny flat. Exempted
Rear extension to Not
dwellinghouse Exempted
Refurbishment of St. Not
Veronica's Presentation
Exempted
Convent
Instalation of a
telecommunications pole
<12m in height, carrying 1 no.
antenna and
telecommunication cabinet
measuring <2m3 externally, Exempt
under Class 31 of Part 1
(Exempted Development),
sechdule 2 of the Planning and
Development regulations 2001
and subsequent (Amendment
No. 3) Regulations 2018.
Changed to garage. Exempt
Replacement of existing front
proch, re-roofing, dryling and Exempt

replacement or rear extension

to dwelling
Repair works to the existing

structures & outbuilding and
upgrading the building and Not
landscape to meet building  Exempted
regulations and all necessary

site works.

Convert milking parlour and
collection yard tocattle
handling area and collection
area.
Construction of Argriculatural
Shed.

Demolition of a 48m sq
existing extension to a 43m sq
existig dwelling and remedial
works to the 43m sq existing
dwelling.

Exempt

Exempt

Not
Exempted

To replace existing pitch
boundary chain and link fence
with 1.2m high spectator
fence, making it less intrusive
to the surrounding area. To Exempt
upgrade and make safe the
dugouts. To replace the

existing goalposts and existing

ball stop netting.



ED23/82

ED23/83

ED23/84

ED23/85

ED23/86

ED23/87

ED23/88

ED23/89

ED23/90

ED23/91

Emer Leonard

Kieran Peterson

Lisa Ryan

Eir Mobile

Padraic & Mairtin Heneghan

Catherine Rogers

Paul & Mary Cournane

Sean Harrington

Mary Dilleen

Eir Mobile

Sylaun

Recess

Ballinasloe

Kilkerrin

Castlegar

Moycullen

Rosscahill

Renvyle

Loughrea

Teerenea

Renovate existing derelict
house and extension at the
rear of the house.

Steeltech Shed

Change of opening hours

Instalation of a
telecommunications pole

<12m in height, carrying 1 no.

antenna and
telecommunication cabinet
measuring <2m3 externally,
under Class 31 of Part 1
(Exempted Development),

sechdule 2 of the Planning and
Development regulations 2001

and subsequent (Amendment
No. 3) Regulations 2018.

Proposed Slatted Shed.
Attic conversion with
associated skylights to both
front and rear of existing
house.

Large argicultural shed with
associated feed storage area,
dungdtead and seepage tank

and all associated services.

Construction of 3 no.
structures at Lettergest East,
Renvyle. Construction of new

access track at Lettergest East,
Renvyle. Construction of a
conservatory at Lettergest
East, Renvyle.

A roofed structure housing
cattle not exeeding 10 meters
x5 meters floor space.

Instalation of a
telecommunications pole
<12m in height, carrying 1 no.
antenna and
telecommunication cabinet
measuring <2m3 externally,
under Class 31 of Part 1
(Exempted Development),

sechdule 2 of the Planning and
Development regulations 2001
and subsequent (Amendment

No. 3) Regulations 2018, at

Teeranea Exchange, Murvagh

Island, Rinn, Co. Galway.

Not
Exempted

Not
Exempted
Not
Exempted

Exempt

Exempt

Not
Exempted

Not
Exempted

ABP

Exempt

Exempt



ED23/92

ED23/93

ED23/94

ED23/95

ED23/96

ED23/97

ED23/98

ED23/99

ED23/100

ED23/101

ED23/102

ED23/103

ED23/104

Lisa O'Grady

National Parks and Wildlife Service

Solus Holdings Ulc

Pat & Marion Treacy

Niall O'Grady

Rory O'Connor

Maureen & John Joe Kirwan

Mary Finn

Derek Mitchell

Katriona Wood & Matthew Nevin

Constance Lambert

Milla Sweeney

Rob Thomas

Gort

Letterfrack

Headford

Ballinasloe

Gurteeny

Tuam

Ballinasloe

Ballinasloe

Tuam

Barna

Williamstown

Loughrea

Gort

Alterations to existing
dwelling, demolish 2 no
internal walls. Remove
chimney stack. Demolish Not
existing external walls and Exempted
rebuild in situ. Replace existing
roof. Replace existing windows
and front door.

Installation of approx 9.4km of
stock proof fencing for the Not
purpose of conservation Exempted
management.
Proposed change of use of 3
no. vacant first floor office
units to accommodate 4 no.
apartment units, to consist of 1 Not
no. 3 bed apartment, 1 no.2 Exempted
bed apartment, 1 no. 1 bed
apartment and 1 no. Studio

apartment.
Fram Roadway Not
Exempted
Internal alterations. Increasing
the width of existing west
elevation window. Adding Exempt
additional west elevation
window.
Renovation of existing derelict
house to include thermal Not
upgrades, roof works, and Exempted
services
Raising Bathroom floor and fl
ceiling.

Removal of existing stone
outbuilding and replacement Not
with new extension to existing Exempted
attached cottage.

Change of use from a 3 unit

comercial property to three Not
. P p y_ Exempted
residential units.
2 No. Rear single store
.g y Exempt
extensions
Removal of 1 chimney to
Exempt
ground level
Proposed internal alterations
of existing retail unit building
consisting of subdivision and
Exempt
change of use of vacant ground
floor unit to provide for 2 no. 1
bed apartments
Rear extension to dwelling Not
house. Demolish front
Exempted

unauthorised porch.



ED23/105

ED23/106

ED23/107

ED23/108

ED23/109

ED23/110

ED23/111

ED23/112

ED23/113

ED23/114

ED23/115

ED23/116

ED23/117

ED23/118

ED23/119

ED23/120

larnarod Eireann

Peter Linnane

Alan Doyle

Liam Cosgrove

Bryan Cabhill

Solus Holdings Ulc

Patricia Armstrong

Marine Institute

Wesley Mann

Eugene Finnerty - Connemara National

Park

David Tierney

Steven Hernon

Rosaleen Daniels

Kenneth Feeney

Eamonn Kelly

Siobhan O'Connor Challis

Athenry

Gort

Ballinasloe

Tuam

Oranmore

Headford

Renvyle

Renvyle

Athenry

Letterfrack

Loughrea

Inish Mor

Corrandulla

Athenry

Tuam

Letterfrack

Restoration/replacement of
existing station building roof

and sash windown visuals to all

publicly viewed windows and
all associated site works

Retention of existing
playground.

Single Story One bedroom
extension to rear of property.
Total area 15m2
Internal and external
alterations to rearelevtion
including new first floor
bathroom roof light and
enlarge ground floor living
room window.
Proposed change of use of 3

no. vacant first floor office
units to accommodate 4 no.

apartment units, to consist of 1

no. 3 bed apartment, 1 no. 2

bed apartment, 1 no. 1 bed

apartment and 1 no. Studio
apartment.

Renovation of existing cottage,

link & annex.

Installation of PV rooftop solar

panel system on the Marine
Institute buildings. The total
rooftop system will have
capacty of approx. 368.kWp,
910standard toof mouted PV
panels and cover surface area
of 1566m2.

Demolition of existing kitcheen

and rebuild in same footprint.
Size of proposed extension is
21ma2.

Health and Safety works on a
recorded monument
(replacement of heaviliy
corroded grid)

4 bag single sheep shed with
seepagh tank
construction of a dry store
shed and all associated site
developments work
Driveway from front to rear of
house

Proposed House stables and a
sand basd excercising arena

Extension to the rear of an
existing dwelling house

Upgrading existing dewlling

Not
Exempted

Exempt

Fl

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt

Not
Exempted

Exempt

Not
Exempted

Exempt

Exempt

Not
Exempted

Exempt

Exempt

Not
Exempted
Not
Exempted



ED23/121

ED23/122

ED23/123

ED23/124

ED23/125

ED23/126

ED23/127

ED23/128

ED23/129

ED23/130

ED23/131

ED23/132

Dearbhla Casey

Patricia Geoghegan

Ballynahinch Lakeside Ltd

Ray MaclLaughlin

Padraic Connolly

Donaghpatrick NS

John Buckley

Brendan Loughnane

Michael Fahy

Solus Holdings Ulc

Des Dalton

Tommy Cregg

Loughaconeera

Killimor

Ballynahinch

Turloughmore

Inverin

Catherlistrane

Athenry

Loughrea

Claregalway

Headford

Athenry

Ballinasloe

Refurbishment and rear
extension to existing dwelling.

Extension to home at
Maheramore, Killimor,
Ballinasloe, Co. Galway

Refurbishment and upgrade of
existing timber windows.
Remedial and repair works to

leaking roof
1. development of an outdoor
50m x 50m enquire show
jumping sane arena. 2. The
development of an oval 2m
width x 1000m enquire sand
gallop track
7 Foot wide road farm use 210
metre long
Play area
Roof repair, Windows and
doors upgrade, rewiring,
repluming, new insulation, new
internal capentry, painting and
decorating

Construction of Agricultural
shed on land at Folio
GY76611F Class 9 Structure as
is to be used for argi only and
will not be used for housing
animals or storing effluent.

Wall built to house ESB
duct/box as per ESB Networks
requirements between single

storey and shed

Proposed change of use of 4
no. vacant ground floor retail
units to accommodate 4 no. 2

bed apartment units, and
minor alterations to existing
ground floor shop fronts.

Rear single storey extension
small storage shed

Construct a 2-storey extension
to rear of existing dwelling.

Not
Exempted

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt

Not
Exempted
Exempt

Exempt

Exempt

Not
Exempted

Not
Exempted

Not
Exempted

Exempt



